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Introduced by Stinner, 48.
 

A BILL FOR AN ACT relating to appropriations; to amend Laws 2019, LB294,
section 213; to appropriate funds to aid in carrying out the provisions of
Legislative Bill 780, One Hundred Sixth Legislature, Second Session, 2020;
to change appropriations as prescribed; to repeal the original section;
and to declare an emergency.

Be it enacted by the people of the State of Nebraska,

Section 1.  Laws 2019, LB294, section 213, is amended to read as follows:
Sec. 213.  AGENCY NO. 69 — NEBRASKA ARTS COUNCIL
Program No. 329 - Arts and Humanities Preservation

 FY2019-20 FY2020-21

CASH FUND 1,425,000 1,425,000

PROGRAM TOTAL 1,425,000 1,425,000

SALARY LIMIT 20,975 29,975

SALARY LIMIT 20,975 20,975

There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2019-20
$1,395,000 Cash Funds for state aid, which shall only be used for such purpose.
There is included in the appropriation to this program for FY2020-21 $1,372,500
$1,395,000 Cash Funds for state aid, which shall only be used for such purpose.

The budget division of the Department of Administrative Services shall
only allot state aid funds appropriated to this program if the Nebraska Arts
Council provides evidence of dollar-for-dollar matching funds derived from
nonstate sources, as required in section 82-332.

Sec. 2.  Original Laws 2019, LB294, section 213, is repealed.
Sec. 3.  Since an emergency exists, this act takes effect when passed and

approved according to law.
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